
Agricultur al Rear Blade
PNA





3

Parts Catalog

PNA01522A (Revised: 08/2022)

	� Index
PNA 3000 Mechanical Regulation.................................................................................. 	 4
Table  PNA 3000 Mechanical Regulation........................................................................ 	 5
PNA 3000 Hydraulic Regulation...................................................................................... 	 6
Table  PNA 3000 Hydraulic Regulation........................................................................... 	 7
PNA 5000 Mechanical Regulation.................................................................................. 	 8
Table  PNA 5000 Mechanical Regulation........................................................................ 	 9
PNA 5000 Hydraulic Regulation...................................................................................... 	 10
Table  PNA 5000 Hydraulic Regulation........................................................................... 	 11
Main Frame...................................................................................................................... 	 12
Front Blade........................................................................................................................ 	 12
Wheel Support PNA 3000................................................................................................ 	 13
Wheel Support PNA 5000................................................................................................ 	 13
Lateral Transport Wheel Support (Optional PNA-3000)................................................	 14
Lateral Blade Adjustment Cylinder (PNA 3000)............................................................. 	 15
Central Blade Adjustment Cylinder (PNA 5000)............................................................. 	 15
Central Blade Adjustment Cylinder (PNA Regulagem Hid.)...........................................	 16
Wheel Support Articulation Cylinder (PNA 3000).......................................................... 	 16
Wheel Support Articulation Cylinder (PNA 5000).......................................................... 	 17
Hydraulic System PNA Mechanical Regulation.............................................................. 	 17
Hydraulic System PNA Hydraulic Regulation W/ Triple Control Valve..........................	 18
Hydraulic System PNA Hydraulic Regulation (For Tractors with Triple Control)...........	 19
Hydraulic System PNA Hydraulic Regulation with Dual Control Valve.........................	 19
Stickers.............................................................................................................................. 	 20



PNA01522A 4

Parts Catalog

Optional•	PNA 3000 Mechanical Regulation

*38

41

* Items 2 and 4 - See page 12
* Item 14 - See page 15
* Item 26 - See page 16
* Item 37 - See page 13
* Item 38 - See page 17
* Item 45 - See page 14



PNA01522A 5

Parts Catalog

•	Table  PNA 3000 Mechanical Regulation

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

1 5530011830-4 Disarm Support 1
*2 5404010297-6 Complete Main Frame PNA 3000 1
3 6020010410-5 Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 3

*4 5340010005-1 Complete Front Blade - PNA 3000 1
5 5432010649-7 Ratchet Pin With Plate 1
6 6020310183-2 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 1" 11F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 2
7 6020310991-4 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 2.1/4" 16F Unc Gr5 Rt 7
8 5024010007-7 Smooth Washer Ø20,3 X Ø46,5 X 4,75mm 13
9 6020130108-7 Grease Fitting 1/8" 4

10 6020050104-0 Cotterpin 3/16" X 1" 5
11 5432010025-1 Pin Ø1.1/4" X 215mm 1
12 6020010412-1 Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 2
13 6020310598-6 French Head Pin Ø3/4” X 75mm 3

*14 6020055733-9 Hydraulic Cylinder "O.D" Ø1.1/4" X Ø2" X 221mm(Course) X 408mm(Closed) 2
15 6020310588-9 Pin of Ø1.1/4” X 135mm 2
16 6020310049-6 Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 2" 12F W Gr5 Rp 2
17 6020310208-1 Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 5.1/2" 12F W Gr5 Rp 1
18 5432120028-4 French Head Pin Ø3/4" X 86mm 1
19 5432120087-0 French Head Pin Ø3/4" X 55mm 3
20 6020311139-0 Hexagonal Head Bolt 1" X 6.1/2" 8F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 2
21 6020010723-6 Clamp (Ag3) 14
22 6020010420-2 Pressure Washer 1" Media Industry 2
23 6020310778-4 Hexagonal Nut 1" 8F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.5/8" Height 25,00mm 2
24 5080020399-3 Bushing Of Ø13 X Ø19 X 103mm 1

*25 5332010014-0 Complete Hitch Shackle 1
*26 6020055739-8 Hydraulic Cylinder "O.D" Ø1.5/8" X Ø2.1/2" X 327mm(Course) X 600mm(Closed) 1
27 6020130100-1 Grease Fitting 1/4" 1
28 6020250282-5 Helical Spring Ø14,8 X Ø18,8 X 130mm 1
29 5040010320-5 Disarm Bar 1
30 6020390301-7 Lock Ø5,75 X 50mm 1
31 5024010075-1 Smooth Washer Ø10,3 X Ø25 X 2,00mm 7
32 5530016146-3 Articulation Rear Support 1
33 6020050116-3 Cotterpin 1/4" X 2" 2
34 5432010227-0 Lock Pin 1
35 6020050114-7 Cotterpin 1/4" X 1.1/2" 2
36 6020010453-9 Smooth Washer M33 Ø34,00 X Ø60,00 X 5,00mm (Din 125A) 2

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

*37 5530011827-4 Support Of Complete Wheel 1
*38 5528010354-2 Complete Hydraulic System PNA 3001 1
39 5412010130-0 Reduction Nipple R.3/4" Unf X R.3/4" Unf X 35mm Hexagonal 7/8" With Hole Ø1/16" 6
40 6020310754-7 Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00mm 3
41 5498100005-9 Complete Wheel 750 X 16 2
42 6020350402-3 Rim 5,5" X 16"  16.392 2
43 6020310406-8 Tyre 750 X 16 X 10 Ply 2
44 6020050356-5 Inner Tube 750X16 2
45 5160010002-9 Nylon Cord Of 3/8” X 5850mm 1

Optional
46 5498010128-5 Iron Wheel 2
47 5352010004-7 Left Scraper 1
48 5352010002-0 Right Scraper 1
49 6020310021-6 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 2

*50 5530015260-0 Support Of Wheel For Lateral Transport PNA 3000 2



PNA01522A 6

Parts Catalog

•	PNA 3000 Hydraulic Regulation Optional

*31

44

* Items 17 and 43 - See page 12
* Item 31 - See pages 18 and 19
* Items 34 and 41- See page 16
* Item 37 - See page 15
* Item 42 - See page 13
* Item 52 - See page 14



PNA01522A 7

Parts Catalog

•	Table  PNA 3000 Hydraulic Regulation

Ite
m Code Product Description Al
l

PN
A 

30
00

PN
A 

30
00

 D
ua

l C
om

m
an

d

PN
A 

30
00

 Tr
ip

le
 Co

m
m

an
d

1 6020010723-6 Nylon Pipe and Hose Clamp (Pa-5X1) 16 10 16
2 5024010007-7 Smooth Washer Ø20,3 X Ø46,5 X 4,75mm 10
3 6020010453-9 Smooth Washer M33 Ø34,00 X Ø60,00 X 5,00mm (Din 125A) 2
4 5080011602-0 Limiter Bushing 2
5 5412010130-0 Reduction Nipple R.3/4" Unf X R.3/4" Unf X 35mm Hexagonal 7/8" With Hole Ø1/16" 8
6 6020050104-0 Cotterpin 3/16" X 1" 4
7 6020050114-7 Cotterpin 1/4" X 1.1/2" 2
8 6020050116-3 Cotterpin 1/4" X 2" 2
9 6020130100-1 Grease Fitting 1/4" 1

10 6020130108-7 Grease Fitting 1/8" 4
11 5080010389-1 Flange Bronze Bushing 2
12 5432010244-0 Lock Pin Ø31,5 X 110mm Without Grease Fitting 1
13 5432120028-4 French Head Pin Ø3/4" X 86mm 1
14 6020310598-6 French Head Pin Ø3/4” X 75mm 2
15 5432120087-0 French Head Pin Ø3/4" X 55mm 3
16 6020390301-7 Lock Ø5,75 X 50mm 1

*17 5404010846-0 Complete Main Frame PNA 3000 With Piston 1
18 6020310433-5 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 1.1/4" 18F Unf1A Gr5 Rt 6
19 6020310760-1 Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 15,00mm 1
20 6020311087-4 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 4.1/2" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 1
21 5024010466-8 Smooth Washer Ø10,3 X Ø20 X 2,00mm 2
22 6020010406-7 Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 2
23 6020010412-1 Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 10
24 6020010420-2 Pressure Washer 1" Media Industry 2
25 6020310183-2 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 1" 11F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 3
26 6020310778-4 Hexagonal Nut 1" 8F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.5/8" Height 25,00mm 2
27 6020311139-0 Hexagonal Head Bolt 1" X 6.1/2" 8F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 2
28 6020312201-5 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 3/4" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 2
29 5024010075-1 Smooth Washer Ø10,3 X Ø25 X 2,00mm 8 5 8

Ite
m Code Product Description Al
l

PN
A 

30
00

PN
A 

30
00

 D
ua

l C
om

m
an

d

PN
A 

30
00

 Tr
ip

le
 Co

m
m

an
d

30 6020310991-4 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 2.1/4" 16F Unc Gr5 Rt 8
*31 5528010878-1 Complete Hydraulic System - PNA 3000 W/Piston 1
*31 5528010893-5 Sistema Electro-Hydraulic - PNA 3001 1
*31 5528010879-0 Complete Hydraulic System PNA 3000 W/Piston For Tractor Triple Command 1
32 5432010025-1 Pin Ø1.1/4" X 215mm 1
33 6020310588-9 Pin of Ø1.1/4” X 135mm 2

*34 6020058067-5 Hydraulic Cylinder "O.D" Ø2" X Ø4" X 787mm(Course) X 538,5mm(Closed) 1
35 5284010041-3 Flange Of Piston Support 2
36 5080011597-0 Bushing W/Cover 1

*37 6020055733-9 Hydraulic Cylinder "O.D" Ø1.1/4" X Ø2" X 221mm(Course) X 408mm(Closed) 2
38 5432010227-0 Lock Pin 1
39 5530017498-0 Articulation Rear Support 1
40 5332010014-0 Complete Hitch Shackle 1

*41 6020055739-8 Hydraulic Cylinder "O.D" Ø1.5/8" X Ø2.1/2" X 327mm(Course) X 600mm(Closed) 1
*42 5530011827-4 Support Of Complete Wheel 1
*43 5340010024-8 Complete Front Blade - PNA 3000 With Piston 1
44 5498100005-9 Complete Wheel 750 X 16 2
45 6020350402-3 Rim 5,5" X 16"  16.392 2
46 6020310406-8 Tyre 750 X 16 X 10 Ply 2
47 6020050356-5 Inner Tube 750X16 2

Optional
48 6020310021-6 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 2
49 5352010002-0 Right Scraper 1
50 5352010004-7 Left Scraper 1
51 5498010128-5 Iron Wheel 2

*52 5530015260-0 Support Of Wheel For Lateral Transport PNA 3000 2



PNA01522A 8

Parts Catalog

•	PNA 5000 Mechanical Regulation

*9

33

* Items 1 and 2 - See page 12
* Item 3 - See page 13
* Item 4 - See page 15
* Items 5 and 9 - See page 17
* Item 42 - See page 13
* Item 52 - See page 14



PNA01522A 9

Parts Catalog

•	Table  PNA 5000 Mechanical Regulation

Ite
m Code Product Description Al
l

*1 5404010298-4 Complete Main Frame PNA 5000 1
*2 5340010009-4 Complete Front Blade - PNA 5000 1
*3 5530011850-9 Support Of Complete Wheel PNA 5000 1
*4 6020055745-2 Hydraulic Cylinder "O.D" Ø1.5/8" X Ø3.1/4" X 222mm(Course) X 532mm(Closed) 2
*5 6020055746-0 Hydraulic Cylinder "O.D" Ø1.5/8" X Ø4" X 484mm(Course) X 841mm(Closed) 1
6 6020311139-0 Hexagonal Head Bolt 1" X 6.1/2" 8F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 2
7 6020310754-7 Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00mm 3
8 6020130108-7 Grease Fitting 1/8" 10

*9 5528010362-3 Complete Hydraulic System PNA 5001 1
10 6020310049-6 Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 2" 12F W Gr5 Rp 2
11 5080020399-3 Bushing Of Ø13 X Ø19 X 103mm 1
12 6020010410-5 Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 3
13 5040010320-5 Disarm Bar 1
14 6020310778-4 Hexagonal Nut 1" 8F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.5/8" Height 25,00mm 2
15 6020010723-6 Clamp (Ag3) 14
16 6020310991-4 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 2.1/4" 16F Unc Gr5 Rt 7
17 5432010649-7 Ratchet Pin With Plate 1
18 5024010075-1 Smooth Washer Ø10,3 X Ø25 X 2,00mm 7
19 6020390301-7 Lock Ø5,75 X 50mm 1
20 6020010420-2 Pressure Washer 1" Media Industry 2
21 6020310208-1 Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 5.1/2" 12F W Gr5 Rp 2
22 5432010025-1 Pin Ø1.1/4" X 215mm 1
23 5530016146-3 Articulation Rear Support 1
24 6020130100-1 Grease Fitting 1/4" 1
25 5412010130-0 Reduction Nipple R.3/4" Unf X R.3/4" Unf X 35mm Hexagonal 7/8" With Hole Ø1/16" 6
26 6020010453-9 Smooth Washer M33 Ø34,00 X Ø60,00 X 5,00mm (Din 125A) 2
27 5432010215-7 Pin Of Ø1.1/4" X 150mm 2
28 5432010227-0 Lock Pin 1
29 6020250282-5 Helical Spring Ø14,8 X Ø18,8 X 130mm 1
30 5432010244-0 Lock Pin Ø31,5 X 110mm Without Grease Fitting 2
31 5432080001-6 Lock Pin Ø37,5 X 100mm Without Grease Fitting 4
32 6020010412-1 Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 8
33 5498010345-8 Monunted Right Wheel 1
33 5498010346-6 Mounted Left Wheel 1
34 6020050116-3 Cotterpin 1/4" X 2" 2

Ite
m Code Product Description Al
l

35 5332010014-0 Complete Hitch Shackle 1
36 6020310183-2 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 1" 11F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 8
37 5530011936-0 Disarm Support PNA 5000 1
38 6020310410-6 Tyre 12.4.28X06 Linings 2
39 6020351010-4 Wheel W 9” x 28” For Tire 12.4.28 2
40 6020050360-3 Inner Tube 12.4 - 28 Tr 2

41 5160010002-9 Nylon Cord of  3/8” X 5850mm 1

        



PNA01522A 10

Parts Catalog

•	PNA 5000 Hydraulic Regulation

*6

34

* Items 1 and 2 - See page 12
* Item 3 - See page 13
* Items 4 - See page 15
* Item 5 - See page 17
* Item 6 - See pages 18 and 19
* Item 32 - See page 16



PNA01522A 11

Parts Catalog

•	Table  PNA 5000 Hydraulic Regulation

Ite
m Code Product Description Al
l

Si
m

pl
e C

om
m

an
d

Tr
ip

le
 Co

m
m

an
d

Do
ub

le
 Co

m
m

an
d W

/V
al

ve

*1 5404011095-2 Complete Main Frame PNA-5000 W/Piston 1
*2 5340010021-3 Complete Front Blade - PNA 5000 With Piston 1
*3 5530011850-9 Support Of Complete Wheel PNA 5000 1
*4 6020055745-2 Hydraulic Cylinder "O.D" Ø1.5/8" X Ø3.1/4" X 222mm(Course) X 532mm(Closed) 2
*5 6020055746-0 Hydraulic Cylinder "O.D" Ø1.5/8" X Ø4" X 484mm(Course) X 841mm(Closed) 1
*6 5528010876-5 Complete Hydraulic System PNA 5000 W/Piston 1
*6 5528010877-3 Complete Hydraulic System PNA 5000 W/Piston For Tractor Triple Command 1
*6 5528010894-3 Sistema Electro-Hydraulic - PNA 5001 1
7 6020010406-7 Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 2
8 6020010412-1 Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 17
9 6020010420-2 Pressure Washer 1" Media Industry 2

10 6020010723-6 Clamp (Ag3) 16 16 10
11 5412010130-0 Reduction Nipple R.3/4" Unf X R.3/4" Unf X 35mm Hexagonal 7/8" With Hole Ø1/16" 8
12 5432010227-0 Lock Pin 1
13 5432010025-1 Pin Ø1.1/4" X 215mm 1
14 5432010215-7 Pin Of Ø1.1/4" X 150mm 2
15 5284010041-3 Flange Of Piston Support 2
16 6020310991-4 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 2.1/4" 16F Unc Gr5 Rt 8
17 6020050116-3 Cotterpin 1/4" X 2" 2
18 6020130100-1 Grease Fitting 1/4" 1
19 6020130108-7 Grease Fitting 1/8" 11
20 6020310183-2 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 1" 11F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 9
21 6020310433-5 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 1.1/4" 18F Unf1A Gr5 Rt 6
22 6020310760-1 Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 15,00mm 1
23 6020310778-4 Hexagonal Nut 1" 8F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.5/8" Height 25,00mm 2
24 6020311087-4 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 4.1/2" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 1
25 6020311139-0 Hexagonal Head Bolt 1" X 6.1/2" 8F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 2
26 6020312201-5 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 3/4" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 2
27 6020390301-7 Lock Ø5,75 X 50mm 1
28 5024010075-1 Smooth Washer Ø10,3 X Ø25 X 2,00mm 8 8 5

Ite
m Code Product Description Al
l

Si
m

pl
e C

om
m

an
d

Tr
ip

le
 Co

m
m

an
d

Do
ub

le
 Co

m
m

an
d W

/V
al

ve

29 5080012180-6 Bushing With Cover 1
30 6020010453-9 Smooth Washer M33 Ø34,00 X Ø60,00 X 5,00mm (Din 125A) 2
31 5432010244-0 Lock Pin Ø31,5 X 110mm Without Grease Fitting 3

*32 6020058067-5 Hydraulic Cylinder "O.D" Ø2" X Ø4" X 787mm(Course) X 538,5mm(Closed) 1
33 5024010466-8 Smooth Washer Ø10,3 X Ø20 X 2,00mm 2
34 5498010345-8 Monunted Right Wheel 1
34 5498010346-6 Mounted Left Wheel 1
35 5232012501-4 Support Shaft Of Cylinder 1
36 5332010014-0 Complete Hitch Shackle 1
37 5080011602-0 Limiter Bushing 2
38 5080010389-1 Flange Bronze Bushing 2
39 5432080001-6 Lock Pin Ø37,5 X 100mm Without Grease Fitting 4
40 5024010298-3 Smooth Washer Ø17 X Ø44 X 4,75mm 2
41 6020310410-6 Tyre 12.4.28X06 Linings 2
42 6020351010-4 Wheel W 9” X 28” P/Tire 12.4.28 2
43 6020050360-3 Inner Tube 12.4 - 28 Tr 2
44 6020310280-4 Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 130mm Cl8.8 Rp 1
45 5530018399-8 Rear Articulation Support 1
46 6020010442-3 Flat Washer M12 Ø13.00 X Ø37.00 X 3.00mm (White Zinc Plated) (Din 9021) 1
47 6020310847-0 Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M12 X 1 ,75 Ma Cl8 Ch.19mm H.12,00mm 1



PNA01522A 12

Parts Catalog

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

PN
A 

30
00

 N
o P

ist
on

PN
A 

30
00

 W
/P

ist
on

PN
A 

50
00

 N
o P

ist
on

PN
A 

50
00

 W
/P

ist
on

1 5404010254-2 Main Frame PNA 3000 No Piston 1
1 5404010845-1 Main Frame PNA 3000 W/piston 1
1 5404010273-9 Main Frame PNA 5000 No Piston 1
1 5404011094-4 Main Frame PNA 5000  W/Piston 1
2 5530011829-0 Adjustment Support Of Central Shaft 1 1
2 5530011937-8 Adjustment Support Of Central Shaft PNA 5000 1 1
3 5232010870-5 Complete Articulation Shaft 1 1
3 5232010893-4 Complete Articulation Shaft 1 1
4 5538010470-8 Shaft Cover 1
5 6020010412-1 Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 1
6 6020010414-8 Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry 1
7 6020310760-1 Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 15,00mm 1
8 6020311082-3 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 5.1/2" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 1
9 6020311116-1 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 1.1/4" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 1

•	Main Frame

•	Front Blade

Ite
m Code Product description

PN
A 

30
00

 M
ec

. R
eg

ul
at

io
n

PN
A 

30
00

 H
id

. R
eg

ul
at

io
n

PN
A 

50
00

 M
ec

. R
eg

ul
at

io
n

PN
A 

50
00

 H
id

. R
eg

ul
at

io
n

1 5340010006-0 Blade - Pna 3000 1
1 5340010010-8 Blade Pna-5000 1
2 5340010023-0 Blade - Pna 3000 With Piston 1
2 5340010022-1 Blade - Pna 5000 With Piston 1
3 5340010008-6 Blade Of 5" X 3/8" X 1498Mm 2 2
3 5340010012-4 Blade Of 5" X 3/8" X 1999Mm 2 2
4 6020310232-4 Screw Type A3 1/2" X 1.3/4" 12F Gr2 Rp 20 20
4 6020310230-8 Screw Type A3 1/2" X 1.1/2" 12F Gr2 Rp 26 26
5 6020010410-5 Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 20 20 26 26
6 6020310756-3 Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.3/4" Height 11,00Mm 20 20 26 26
7 5024010068-9 Smooth Washer Ø13,3 X Ø35,5 X 3,00Mm 20 20 26 26



PNA01522A 13

Parts Catalog

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

1 5530011828-2 Wheel Support 1
2 5232160020-4 Complete Wheel Shaft 2
3 5024010347-5 Smooth Washer Ø41,5 X Ø80 X 6,30Mm 2
4 5456010030-5 Hexagonal Nut Ø1.5/8" 7F With Hole Ø1/2" 2
5 6020311046-7 Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 3/4" 12F W Gr2 Rt 2
6 6020130108-7 Grease Fitting 1/8" 2
7 5232030007-0 Shaft With Wheel Lock 2
8 5024010039-5 Smooth Washer Ø26,2 X Ø44 X 4,75Mm 2
9 6020310800-4 Nut 1" 14F Uns Gr5 Ch.1.1/2" Height 22,00Mm 2

10 5096020004-4 Wheel Hub Cap 2
11 6020050102-3 Cotterpin 1/8" X 2.1/2" 2
12 6020311020-3 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 1/2" 18F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 2
13 5204060025-6 Complete Wheel Hub 2
14 6020310816-0 Double Conic Hexagonal Nut Of Wheel  9/16" 18F Unf Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 19,00Mm 12
15 6020310998-1 Hexagonal Head Bolt 9/16" X 2" 18F Unf1A Gr5 Rp 12
16 5204010063-6 Wheel Hub (Spare) 2
17 6020130108-7 Grease Fitting 1/8" 2
18 6020350056-7 Bearing 32210 2
19 6020350080-0 Bearing 30207 2
20 6020350224-1 Retainer Ø55,00 X Ø90,00 X 12,50Mm 2

13

2

3

•	Wheel Support PNA 3000

•	Wheel Support PNA 5000

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

1 6020130108-7 Grease Fitting 1/8" 2
2 5530011872-0 Wheel Support Pna-5000 1
3 5232011066-1 Complete Wheel Shaft Without Gear 2
4 6020310999-0 Hexagonal Head Bolt 9/16" X 2.1/2" 18F Unf1A Gr5 Rp 16
5 6020310806-3 Double Conic Hexagonal Nut Of Wheel  9/16" 18F Unf Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 20,00Mm 16
6 5232010051-8 Wheel Shaft 2
7 5204010111-0 Wheel Hub 2
8 5284030005-6 Flange Of Wheel Hub 2
9 5538010019-2 Cover Of Wheel Hub 2

10 5024010286-0 Smooth Washer Ø38,4 X Ø61 X 6,00Mm 2
11 5456020009-1 Nut 1.1/2" 12F 2
12 6020050116-3 Cotterpin 1/4" X 2" 2
13 6020350068-0 Bearing 32208 2
14 6020350056-7 Bearing 32210 2
15 6020350243-8 Retainer Ø65,00 X Ø85,00 X 10,00Mm 2
16 6020310116-6 Allen Bolt C/C 1/2" X 4.1/2" 12F W Cl12.9 Rp (Phosphated) 2
17 6020010410-5 Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 2
18 6020310754-7 Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00Mm 2
19 6020010402-4 Pressure Washer 1/4" Media Industry 8
20 6020310016-0 Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/4" X 3/4" 20F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 8
21 6020310026-7 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/4" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 8
22 6020010406-7 Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 8
23 6020130108-7 Grease Fitting 1/8" 2



PNA01522A 14

Parts Catalog

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

1 5326011718-8 Complete Shank 1
2 5498100005-9 Complete Wheel 750 X 16 1
3 5432120086-1 French Head Pin Ø1" X 158mm 2
4 5024010039-5 Smooth Washer Ø26,2 X Ø44 X 4,75mm 2
5 6020050114-7 Cotterpin 1/4" X 1.1/2" 1
6 6020390293-2 Lock Ø5,75 X 40mm 1
7 6020311096-3 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 2.1/2" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 4
8 6020010414-8 Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry 4
9 6020310770-9 Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 10F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.7/32" Height 18,50mm 4

10 5530015259-6 Support Of Wheel 1
11 5326011719-6 Lateral Support Shank 1
12 5204060025-6 Complete Wheel Hub 1
13 6020310800-4 Nut 1" 14F Uns Gr5 Ch.1.1/2" Height 22,00mm 1
14 5024010039-5 Smooth Washer Ø26,2 X Ø44 X 4,75mm 1
15 6020050102-3 Cotterpin 1/8" X 2.1/2" 1
16 5096020004-4 Wheel Hub Cap 1
17 6020311020-3 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 1/2" 18F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 1
18 6020310816-0 Double Conic Hexagonal Nut Of Wheel  9/16" 18F Unf Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 19,00mm 6
19 6020310998-1 Hexagonal Head Bolt 9/16" X 2" 18F Unf1A Gr5 Rp 6
20 5204010063-6 Wheel Hub (Spare) 1
21 6020130108-7 Grease Fitting 1/8" 1
22 6020350056-7 Bearing 32210 1
23 6020350080-0 Bearing 30207 1
24 6020350224-1 Retainer Ø55,00 X Ø90,00 X 12,50mm 1
25 6020350402-3 Rim 5,5" X 16"  16.392 1
26 6020310406-8 Tyre 750 X 16 X 10 Ply 1
27 6020050356-5 Inner Tube 750X16 1
28 5530017603-7 Extender Support 202mm 2
29 6020311096-3 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 2.1/2" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 8
30 6020010414-8 Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry 8
31 6020310770-9 Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 10F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.7/32" Height 18,50mm 8

12

2

1

•	Lateral Transport Wheel Support (Optional PNA-3000)



PNA01522A 15

Parts Catalog

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

1 5144010557-6 Jacket Ø 2” x 359mm 1
2 5326010361-6 Piston Rod Ø31,75(1.1/4”) x 386mm 1
3 5236010017-0 Piston Plung 2" 1
4 5152010024-9 Piston Coupling 2" 1
5 5456050019-2 Nut Fron Piston 1
6 6020310802-0 Self-Locking Nut With  Nylon 3/4" 16F Unf Gr5 Ch.1.1/8" H.22,50Mm 1
7 5024010336-0 Smooth Washer Ø19,5 X Ø35,5 X 3,00Mm 1
8 6020390042-5 Plastic Cover Bt-21 2
9 6020190064-9 Repair Kit For Hydraulic Cylinders  "D.A" 1.1/4" X 2" 1

•	Lateral Blade Adjustment Cylinder (PNA 3000)

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

1 5144010636-0 Right Jacket Ø82,55 (3.1/4”) x 403mm 1
2 5326011560-6 Piston Rod Ø41,27 (1.5/8”) x 396mm 1
3 5236010004-9 Piston Plung Ø26,72 X Ø81,95 X 60MM 1
4 5152010014-1 Piston Coupling Ø41,10 X Ø90,5 X 66MM 1
5 5456050003-6 Piston Nut Ø3.3/4” - 12fpp 1
6 5024010323-8 Smooth Washer Ø27 X Ø44,5 X 4,75Mm 1
7 6020310804-7 Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 1" 14F Uns Gr5 Ch.1.1/2" H.28,50Mm 1
8 6020390042-5 Plastic Cover Bt-21 2
9 6020190066-5 Repair Kit For Hydraulic Cylinders  "D.A" 1.5/8" X 3.1/4" 1

•	Central Blade Adjustment Cylinder (PNA 5000)

For spare parts order, please check in the cylinder 
jacket (1), the following: - Baldan part number with 
11 numbers, the manufacturer code, name and ma-
nufacturer date.

For spare parts order, please check in the cylinder 
jacket (1), the following: - Baldan part number with 
11 numbers, the manufacturer code, name and ma-
nufacturer date.



PNA01522A 16

Parts Catalog

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

1 6020058068-3 Kit Jacket Ø101,6(4") X 445,5Mm 1
2 6020150064-0 Piston Rod Ø50,8(2") X 990,5Mm 1
3 5236010030-8 Piston Plung Ø33,07 X Ø101 X 60MM 1
4 6020350896-7 Rotula Radial With Scraper Ø31,8 X Ø50,8 X 35Mm(Rr 35 Ma 2Ar) 1
5 6020010291-9 Retaining Ring I-50 1
6 6020130108-7 Grease Fitting 1/8" 1
7 5152010022-2 Piston Coupling 1
8 5456050010-9 Nut Ø4.1/2" 12F (Piston) 1
9 5024010321-1 Smooth Washer Ø33 X Ø50,8 X 5,00Mm 1

10 6020310795-4 Self-Locking Nut With  Nylon 1.1/4" 12F Unf Gr5 Ch.1.7/8" H.33,00Mm 1
11 6020390042-5 Plastic Cover Bt-21 2
12 6020190071-1 Repair Kit For Hydraulic Cylinders  "D.A" 2" X 4" 1

•	Central Blade Adjustment Cylinder (PNA Regulagem Hid.)

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

1 5144010625-4 Jacket Ø63,50 (Ø2.1/2”) x 500mm 1
2 5326011538-0 Piston Rod Ø41,27(1.5/8”) x 460mm 1
3 5236010005-7 Piston Plung de Ø26,72 x Ø62,90 x 60mm 1
4 5152010037-0 Piston Coupling Ø41,7 X Ø63,1 X 53MM 1
5 5456140002-7 Nut W/Nylon R.1" Uns 14Fpp - Wrench 1.1/2" - Height 28,0Mm Special 1
6 6020390042-5 Plastic Cover Bt-21 2
7 5456050005-2 Cylindric Nut 73,75 12F (Piston) 1
8 5024010110-3 Smooth Washer Ø27 X Ø38 X 1/4" 1
9 6020190065-7 Repair Kit For Hydraulic Cylinders  "D.A" 1.5/8" X 2.1/2" 1

•	Wheel Support Articulation Cylinder (PNA 3000)

For spare parts order, please check in the cylinder 
jacket (1), the following: - Baldan part number with 
11 numbers, the manufacturer code, name and ma-
nufacturer date.

For spare parts order, please check in the cylinder 
jacket (1), the following: - Baldan part number with 
11 numbers, the manufacturer code, name and ma-
nufacturer date.



PNA01522A 17

Parts Catalog

•	Wheel Support Articulation Cylinder (PNA 5000)

•	Hydraulic System PNA Mechanical Regulation

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

1 5144010638-6 Jacket Ø 101.6 (4”) x 686mm 1
2 5326020034-4 Piston Rod Ø41.27 (1.5/8”) x 700mm 1
3 5236010006-5 Piston Plung Ø26,72 X Ø100 X 60MM 1
4 5152010006-0 Piston Coupling 1
5 5456050010-9 Nut Ø4.1/2" 12F (Piston) 1
6 5024010323-8 Smooth Washer Ø27 X Ø44,5 X 4,75Mm 1
7 6020310804-7 Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 1" 14F Uns Gr5 Ch.1.1/2" H.28,50Mm 1
8 6020390042-5 Plastic Cover Bt-21 2
9 6020190068-1 Repair Kit For Hydraulic Cylinders  "D.A" 1.5/8" X 4" 1

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

PN
A 

30
00

PN
A 

50
00

1 6020250942-0 High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/8" X 950Mm With 1Tcg 90º And 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At - 2
2 5372011030-6 Hose Ø3/8" X 4500Mm With 1Trg And 1Trf With Male Quickly Coupling(Hydraulic Opening) 2
3 5372011079-9 Hose Ø3/8" X 6600Mm With 1Tcg And 1Trf With Male Quickly Coupling 2
4 5412050019-0 "T" Nipple 2
5 6020250808-4 High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/8" X 750Mm With 2Tcg 90º (Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4800Psi) 2
6 6020250942-0 High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/8" X 950Mm With 1Tcg 90º And 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At - 2

For spare parts order, please check in the cylinder 
jacket (1), the following: - Baldan part number with 
11 numbers, the manufacturer code, name and ma-
nufacturer date.



PNA01522A 18

Parts Catalog

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

PN
A 

30
00

PN
A 

50
00

1 5530014463-1 Fixation Support 1
2 5412050019-0 "T" Nipple 2
3 6020250841-6 High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/8" X 4500Mm With 2Trg (Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4800Psi) 2
4 5136013662-4 Command Fixation Plate 1
5 5148010020-8 Hydraulic Control Of 3/4" Triple W/Nipples W/Thread 1
6 6020311087-4 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 4.1/2" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 4
7 6020250942-0 High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/8" X 950Mm With 1Tcg 90º And 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At - 2
8 6020250845-9 High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/8" X 6500Mm With 1Tcg And 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At - 2
9 5372011052-7 Hose Ø3/8" X 1800Mm With 1Trg And 1Trf With Male Quickly Coupling 2

10 6020310760-1 Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 15,00Mm 4
11 6020010412-1 Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 4
12 6020251392-4 High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/8" X 6200Mm With 1Tcg And 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At - 2
13 6020310161-1 French Head Bolt 5/16" X 1" 18F Unc Gr2 Rt 4
14 6020010404-0 Pressure Washer 5/16" Media Industry 4
15 5024010073-5 Smooth Washer Ø8,5 X Ø20 X 2,00Mm 4
16 6020310744-0 Hexagonal Nut 5/16" 18F Unc Gr5 Ch.1/2" Height 6,50Mm 4
17 5024010239-8 Smooth Washer Ø16,5 X Ø37 X 3,00Mm 4
18 6020250808-4 High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/8" X 750Mm With 2Tcg 90º (Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4800Psi) 2
19 6020250942-0 High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/8" X 950Mm With 1Tcg 90º And 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At - 2
20 6020055316-3 Triple Hydraulic Command Bondioli and Pavesi (Dr6D653Nssz175001 - Dnc65/3-Rz 1
21 5412010088-5 Nipple R.7/8" Unf X R.3/4" Unf X 47Mm With Hexagonal 1" 8
22 6020390118-9 Plastic Cover 21S - Pebd 8
23 6020010060-6 O´Ring 6-040 N3006-90Nbr (18,00) 8

•	Hydraulic System PNA Hydraulic Regulation  
            W/ Triple Control Valve

5



PNA01522A 19

Parts Catalog

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

PN
A 

30
00

PN
A 

50
00

1 6020250942-0 High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/8" X 950Mm With 1Tcg 90º And 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At - 2
2 5372011030-6 Hose Ø3/8" X 4500Mm With 1Trg And 1Trf With Male Quickly Coupling(Hydraulic Opening) 2
3 5372011079-9 Hose Ø3/8" X 6600Mm With 1Tcg And 1Trf With Male Quickly Coupling 2
4 5412050019-0 "T" Nipple 2
5 6020250808-4 High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/8" X 750Mm With 2Tcg 90º (Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4800Psi) 2
6 6020250942-0 High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/8" X 950Mm With 1Tcg 90º And 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At - 2
7 5372011085-3 Hose 3/8" X 6000Mm W/ 1Tcg And 1Trf 2

•	Hydraulic System PNA Hydraulic Regulation 
           (For Tractors with Triple Control)

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

PN
A 

30
00

PN
A 

50
00

1 5372011101-9 Hose Ø3/8" X 2200Mm With 1Tcg And 1Trf With Male Quickly Coupling 2
1 5372011105-1 Hose Ø3/8" X 3200Mm With 1Tcg And 1Trf With Male Quickly Coupling 2
2 5372011085-3 Hose 3/8" X 6000Mm W/ 1Tcg And 1Trf 2
3 6020250681-2 High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/8" X 800Mm With 1Tcg And 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4800Psi) 2
3 6020250915-3 High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/8" X 1500Mm With 1Tcg And 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At - 2
4 6020251711-3 High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/8" X 2500Mm With 2Tcg 90º Right (Sae 100R2 At - 1
4 6020251709-1 High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/8" X 3100Mm With 2Tcg 90º Right (Sae 100R2 At - 1
5 6020251712-1 High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/8" X 2500Mm With 2Tcg 90º Left (Sae 100R2 At - 1
5 6020251710-5 High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/8" X 3100Mm With 2Tcg 90º Left (Sae 100R2 At - 1
6 6020250942-0 High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/8" X 950Mm With 1Tcg 90º And 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At - 2
6 6020250942-0 High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/8" X 950Mm With 1Tcg 90º And 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At - 2
7 6020250736-3 High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/8" X 750Mm With 1Tcg And 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4800Psi) 2
8 5562010019-5 Complete Diving Valve 1
9 6020311011-4 Allen Bolt C/C M6 X 1,00 X 60Mm Cl12.9 Rp (Phosphated) 2
9 6020310904-3 Allen Bolt C/C M6 X 1,00 X 45Mm Cl 12.9 Rt - For REXROTH 3
9 6020310153-0 Allen Bolt C/C M8 X 1,25 X 90Mm Cl12.9 Rp (Phosphated) 2

10 6020317442-2 Self-Locking Nut With  Nylon Low M6 X 1,00 Ma Cl8 Ch.10Mm H.6,00Mm 2
10 6020317442-2 Self-Locking Nut With  Nylon Low M6 X 1,00 Ma Cl8 Ch.10Mm H.6,00Mm 3
10 6020317449-0 Self-Locking Nut With  Nylon Low M8 X 1,25 Ma Cl8 Ch.13Mm H.8,00Mm
11 5412050019-0 "T" Nipple 2
12 5530017171-0 Bypass Valve Fixing Support 6 x 2 Ways 1
13 5024010073-5 Smooth Washer Ø8,5 X Ø20 X 2,00Mm 2 2
14 6020059118-9 Complete Priority Valve Harness 1
15 6020058146-9 Whip (Bce) 1
16 6020058149-3 Whip (Bce) 1
17 6020430301-3 Divider Valve 6 X 2 Way 12V (Dr7D3442001002R) 1
18 6020270119-4 Nipple Mf.1/2” Bsp-Or C/Cn and Reb Hex X Mf.3/4” Jiccomp.44,70Mm 6
18 6020270122-4 Nipple R.3/4” 16Fpp Unf (Class 1A) X R.3/8” 19F Bsp(G) X 42,5Mm - C/Sext. 1”(Especial) - For REXROTH 6
18 5412010323-0 Nipple R.3/4” 16F UNF (Class 1A) x R.M22 x 1,5 UNF x 44mm - C/Sext. de 1” (Especial) - For HYDAC 6
19 6020390118-9 Plastic Cover 21S - Pebd 6

•	Hydraulic System PNA Hydraulic Regulation with Dual  
	 Control Valve

8

14

For the purpose of replacing Items 10, 11 and 16 please check the supplier’s name on the valve (15).

Item 18 - For REXROTH One more unit is used.



PNA01522A 20

Parts Catalog

Ite
m Code  Product description

30
00

  N
o P

ist
on

30
00

 W
/P

ist
on

50
00

  N
o P

ist
on

50
00

  W
/P

ist
on

1 6020070955-4 Sticker PNA 3000  (140X1150mm) 2 2
1 6020070963-5 Sticker PNA 5000 180 X 1560mm 2 2
2 6020072221-6 Sticker PNA Pna3000 (130 X 600mm) 1 1
2 6020072220-8 Sticker PNA Pna5000 (150 X 760mm) 1 1

3 6020070957-0 Sticker 3000 De (140 X 600mm) 1 1

3 6020071059-5 Sticker 5000 180 X 760mm 1 1

•	Stickers

Item 1 Item 2



Ite
m Code  Product description

30
00

  N
o P

ist
on

30
00

 W
/P

ist
on

50
00

  N
o P

ist
on

50
00

  W
/P

ist
on

1 6020070955-4 Sticker PNA 3000  (140X1150mm) 2 2
1 6020070963-5 Sticker PNA 5000 180 X 1560mm 2 2
2 6020072221-6 Sticker PNA Pna3000 (130 X 600mm) 1 1
2 6020072220-8 Sticker PNA Pna5000 (150 X 760mm) 1 1

3 6020070957-0 Sticker 3000 De (140 X 600mm) 1 1

3 6020071059-5 Sticker 5000 180 X 760mm 1 1




	Stickers
	Hydraulic System PNA Hydraulic Regulation with Dual 
	Control Valve
	Hydraulic System PNA Hydraulic Regulation
           (For Tractors with Triple Control)
	Hydraulic System PNA Hydraulic Regulation 
            W/ Triple Control Valve
	Hydraulic System PNA Mechanical Regulation
	Wheel Support Articulation Cylinder (PNA 5000)
	Wheel Support Articulation Cylinder (PNA 3000)
	Central Blade Adjustment Cylinder (PNA Regulagem Hid.)
	Central Blade Adjustment Cylinder (PNA 5000)
	Lateral Blade Adjustment Cylinder (PNA 3000)
	Lateral Transport Wheel Support (Optional PNA-3000)
	Wheel Support PNA 3000
	Front Blade
	Main Frame
	Table  PNA 5000 Hydraulic Regulation
	PNA 5000 Hydraulic Regulation
	Table  PNA 5000 Mechanical Regulation
	PNA 5000 Mechanical Regulation
	Table  PNA 3000 Hydraulic Regulation
	PNA 3000 Hydraulic Regulation
	Table  PNA 3000 Mechanical Regulation
	PNA 3000 Mechanical Regulation
	Wheel Support PNA 5000

